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Saturday Evening August 28, 2021
 F DT D 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30
 4 13 13 KVAL News News Jeopardy! Wheel S.W.A.T. “U-Turn” NCIS: New Orleans 48 Hours ’ (HD)

 6 16 16 KMTR NASCAR Cup Series Coke Zero Sugar 400. Big Bang Big Bang NCIS “Lost Time” Dateline NBC (CC)

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB Suze Orman’s Ultimate Retirement Guide Rick Steves Europe Awaits ’ (CC) Classic Albums ’

 9 9 9 KEZI News News Ent. Tonight Funny Home Videos black-ish black-ish The Ultimate Surfer

 13 34 34 KLSR Immortals Outdoor World’s World’s Bensin Game LEGO Masters News World’s

 10 307 239 WGN-A Banfield (CC) Banfield (CC) NewsNation Prime NewsNation Prime Person of Interest

 11 23 23 KEVU Whacked Sea NFL Preseason Football: Chargers at Seahawks Post Sports

 12 - 17 CW Burgers Fam. Guy Central Rescue Nightwatch ’ (CC) Bloodline Detectives Gold Ninja

 24 252 108 LIFE The Secret Lives of Cheerleaders (2019) (CC) Killer Cheer Mom (2021) Denise Richards. Pom Poms Pay

 26 248 136 FX (5:00) ››› X-Men: Days of Future Past ’ ››› Bumblebee (2018) Hailee Steinfeld. ’ (CC) Bumble

 27 206 140 ESPN College Football UFC Fight Night: Barboza vs. Chikadze (N) (Live) SportsCenter (N)

 28 209 143 ESPN2 To Be Announced The Herbies Special SportsCenter (N) SportsCenter (N) UFC Fight Night

 29 304 106 TVLAND Two Men Two Men Two Men Two Men Two Men Two and a Half Men Two Men Two Men Two Men

 30 276 197 NGEO A Smuggler A Smuggler A Smuggler A Smuggler A Smuggler

 31 360 205 FNC Justice With Jeanine Unfiltered with Watters’ World Justice With Jeanine Unfiltered with

 32 356 209 MSNBC Week-Johnson American Voices Week-Johnson Week-Johnson Dateline ’ (CC)

 34 291 172 DSNY Ladybug Ladybug Disney Descen Big City Big City Big City Big City Big City Big City

 36 249 107 COM Office › The Waterboy (1998) Adam Sandler. (CC) ›› Just Go With It (2011) Adam Sandler. (CC)

 37 245 138 TNT (5:00) ›› Man of Steel (2013) Henry Cavill. ››› Ready Player One (2018) Tye Sheridan. (CC) (DVS)

 38 247 139 WTBS (5:30) ›› The Meg (2018) Jason Statham. ›› Godzilla: King of the Monsters (2019) Kyle Chandler. (CC)

 40 244 122 SYFY John Wick ››› John Wick: Chapter 2 (2017) Keanu Reeves. ››› John Wick: Chapter 3 -- Parabellum

 41 273 129 BRAVO (5:30) ›› The Proposal (2009) ›› The Proposal (2009) Sandra Bullock. Bridesmds

 42 229 112 HGTV Home Town Home Town (CC) Vacation House Design Star Design Star

 44 242 105 USA Harry Potter-Chamber ››› Harry Potter and the Prisoner of Azkaban (2004) (CC) (DVS) Potter

 46 280 183 TLC Say Yes, Dress Say Yes, Dress Say Yes, Dress 90 Day: The Single Life ’ 90 Day

 48 256 132 TCM (5:00) Point Blank ››› The Professionals (1966) Lee Marvin. (9:15) ››› Pocket Money (1972) Premiere.

 49 278 182 TDC Expedition Unknown Expedition Unknown Expedition Unknown Expedition Unknown Expedition Unknown

 50 282 184 ANPL The Zoo ’ The Zoo: San Diego The Zoo: San Diego The Zoo: San Diego Buddies Buddies

 51 265 118 A&E (5:30) ››› The Bourne Supremacy (2004) ’ ››› The Bourne Ultimatum (2007) Matt Damon. ’ (CC) Thieves

 52 258 384 FXM (4:50) ›› Passengers (7:10) ›› Passengers (2016) Jennifer Lawrence. (CC) (9:45) ›› Red Sparrow (2018)

 55 269 120 HIST Pawn Stars ’ Pawn Stars ’ Pawn Stars ’ Pawn Stars “Rick’s Big Triumph” (N) ’

 57 355 208 CNBC Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ The Profit (CC) The Profit (CC)

 61 254 131 AMC ›› Revenge of the Nerds (1984) (SAP) (CC) ››› Fast Times at Ridgemont High (1982) ›› Sixteen Candles

 62 277 196 TRAV Most Terrifying Most Terrifying Most Terrifying Destination Fear (N) The Dead Files (N)

 66 231 110 FOOD Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners

 72 202 200 CNN Stanley Tucci Stanley Tucci Stanley Tucci Stanley Tucci Stanley Tucci

 87 312 185 HALL Moonlight in Vermont As Luck Would Have It (2021) (CC) (DVS) Sweet Pecan Summer (2021) Christine Ko.

 89 220 159 NBCSN 2021 Vuelta a España Stage 14. (CC) NASCAR Speed Speed Speed Tokyo Paralympics

Sunday Evening August 29, 2021
 F DT D 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30
 4 13 13 KVAL News Attkisson 60 Minutes (N) (CC) Big Brother (N) The Equalizer (CC) NCIS: Los Angeles

 6 16 16 KMTR NFL Preseason Football Tokyo Paralympics NCIS ’ (HD) Dateline NBC (CC)

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB Great Performances ’ (CC) I Miss Downton Abbey! ’ WICKED in Concert (N) ’ (HD) (CC)

 9 9 9 KEZI News News Funny Home Videos Celebrity Fam The Chase (N) To Tell the Truth (N)

 13 34 34 KLSR Greta Matter LEGO Masters Simpsons The- Burgers Fam. Guy News World’s

 10 307 239 WGN-A Banfield (CC) Banfield (CC) NewsNation Prime NewsNation Prime Person of Interest

 11 23 23 KEVU TMZ (N) ’ (CC) Major Crimes Castle ’ Major Crimes Castle ’

 12 - 17 CW Burgers Fam. Guy Nightwatch ’ (CC) DC’s Legends Welling Welling Gold Ninja

 24 252 108 LIFE Who Is Killing the Cheerleaders? (2020) (CC) The Wrong Cheer Captain (2021) Premiere. (10:03) Movie (CC)

 26 248 136 FX Spider-Man ››› Spider-Man: Far From Home (2019) Tom Holland. ’ (CC) Spider-Man: Far Home

 27 206 140 ESPN MLB Baseball SportCtr MLS Soccer: Timbers at Sounders SportsCenter (N) (Live) (CC)

 28 209 143 ESPN2 CFL Football X Games SportsCenter (N) (Live) (CC) World of X Games UFC Top

 29 304 106 TVLAND Two Men Two Men Two Men Two Men Two Men Two and a Half Men Two Men Two Men Two Men

 30 276 197 NGEO 9/11: One Day in America (N) G. Bush: 9/11 9/11: One Day in America The ’90s

 31 360 205 FNC The Next Revolution Sunday Night Life, Liberty & Levin The Next Revolution Sunday Night

 32 356 209 MSNBC Week-Johnson American Voices Mehdi Hasan Week-Johnson Dateline ’ (CC)

 34 291 172 DSNY Princess Disney Disney’s Magi Disney’s Magi Jessie ’ Jessie ’ Jessie ’ Jessie ’

 36 249 107 COM ›› Just Go With It (2011) Adam Sandler. (CC) › Blended (2014) Adam Sandler, Drew Barrymore. (CC)

 37 245 138 TNT ››› Ready Player One (2018) Tye Sheridan. (CC) (DVS) Animal Kingdom (N) Animal Kingdom

 38 247 139 WTBS (5:00) ›› Just Friends Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Love Life Just Frnds

 40 244 122 SYFY (6:05) ››› John Wick: Chapter 3 -- Parabellum (2019) (CC) (DVS) › Gone in Sixty Seconds (2000, Action) (CC)

 41 273 129 BRAVO Below Deck Housewives Housewives Shahs of Sunset (N) (CC) Potomac

 42 229 112 HGTV Renovation Island Renovation Island Renovation Island Renovation, Inc Beach Beach

 44 242 105 USA Harry Potter and the Deathly Hallows: Part 1 (8:10) ››› Harry Potter and the Deathly Hallows: Part 2 (2011)

 46 280 183 TLC 90 Day Fiance: The Other Way 90 Day Fiancé: The Other Way (N) Love-Mama’s Boy

 48 256 132 TCM (5:00) Anastasia (CC) ›› Arch of Triumph (1948) Ingrid Bergman. (9:15) ›››› Goodbye Again (1961) (CC)

 49 278 182 TDC Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid (N) ’ (CC)

 50 282 184 ANPL North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law

 51 265 118 A&E The First 48 ’ The First 48 ’ The First 48 ’ The First 48 ’ American Justice ’

 52 258 384 FXM (5:55) ›› Ma (2019) Octavia Spencer. (CC) (7:50) ›› Escape Room (2019) (9:45) ›› The Darkest Minds (CC)

 55 269 120 HIST The Machines The Machines The Machines The Machines Machines Machines

 57 355 208 CNBC Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’

 61 254 131 AMC (4:53) ››› Enemy of the State (1998) (SAP) The Walking Dead The Walking Dead (10:14) Talking Dead

 62 277 196 TRAV Osbournes- Bel. Osbournes- Bel. Osbournes- Bel. Osbournes- Bel. Osbournes- Bel.

 66 231 110 FOOD Guy’s Games Guy’s Games Guy’s Games Buddy vs. Duff (N) Battle of the

 72 202 200 CNN The Price of Freedom (2021) Premiere. (CC) State-Union CNN Newsroom Live CNN Newsroom Live

 87 312 185 HALL Sweet Pecan Summer (2021) Christine Ko. Chesapeake Shores The Sweetest Heart (2018) Julie Gonzalo.

 89 220 159 NBCSN 2020 Tokyo Paralympics Wheelchair Rugby, Table Tennis, Wheelchair Tennis. (N) (Live)

Tuesday Evening August 31, 2021
 F DT D 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30
 4 13 13 KVAL News Inside Jeopardy! Wheel NCIS “Gut Punch” FBI “Discord” (CC) FBI: Most Wanted

 6 16 16 KMTR News NBC 16 Big Bang Big Bang America’s Got Talent “Semi-Finals 1” (10:02) College Bowl

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB House BBC PBS NewsHour (N) Ella Fitzgerald: Just One of Those Things ’ Europe Awaits

 9 9 9 KEZI News News FamFeud ET Bachelor in Paradise (N) ’ (HD) The Ultimate Surfer

 13 34 34 KLSR Hot Hot News at Jdg Judy LEGO Masters (N) Fantasy Island (N) News Simpsons

 10 307 239 WGN-A NewsNation Prime Banfield (N) (CC) The Donlon Report On Balance NewsNation Prime

 11 23 23 KEVU The 700 Club ’ Drew Barrymore Chicago P.D. ’ Chicago P.D. ’ TMZ (N) Holly

 12 - 17 CW Burgers Burgers Fam. Guy Fam. Guy DC’s Stargirl (N) ’ Supergirl (N) ’ Gold Gold

 24 252 108 LIFE Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Rizzoli & Isles (CC)

 26 248 136 FX ›› Daddy’s Home 2 (2017) Will Ferrell. ’ ›› Divergent (2014) Shailene Woodley, Theo James. ’ (CC)

 27 206 140 ESPN (4:00) 2021 U.S. Open Tennis First Round. SportsCenter SportsCenter (N) SportsCenter (N)

 28 209 143 ESPN2 SEC Storied 30 for 30 TBA NFL Live (CC)

 29 304 106 TVLAND Andy G. Andy G. Andy G. Andy G. Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond

 30 276 197 NGEO 9/11: One Day 9/11: One Day The ’90s The ’90s 9/11 9/11

 31 360 205 FNC Hannity (N) (Live) The Ingraham Angle Gutfeld! (N) (CC) Fox News at Night Tucker Carlson

 32 356 209 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word The 11th Hour Rachel Maddow The Last Word

 34 291 172 DSNY Raven Raven Big City Big City Big City Big City Bunk’d Bunk’d Big City Big City

 36 249 107 COM Office Office Office (7:45) The Office ’ Office Office Office Office Office

 37 245 138 TNT (5:00) ››› Rogue One: A Star Wars Story ››› Avengers: Age of Ultron (2015) Robert Downey Jr.. (CC) (DVS)

 38 247 139 WTBS Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Miracle

 40 244 122 SYFY Harry Potter-Phoenix ››› Harry Potter and the Half-Blood Prince (2009) Daniel Radcliffe. (CC) (DVS)

 41 273 129 BRAVO Housewives/NYC Housewives/NYC Housewives/NYC Housewives/NYC Vanderpump Rules

 42 229 112 HGTV Hunters Hunters Hunters Hunters Cheap Cheap Good Bones (N) Hunters Hunt Intl

 44 242 105 USA (5:05) ›› Fast Five (2011) Vin Diesel. WWE NXT (N Same-day Tape) ’ (CC) Ninja Warrior

 46 280 183 TLC 1000-Lb. Sisters ’ Welcome Fat Fabulous Fat Fabulous Welcome

 48 256 132 TCM (5:00) ›››› The Best Years of Our Lives ›› Design for Living (1933) (CC) (9:45) ››› I Married a Witch (CC)

 49 278 182 TDC Deadliest Catch ’ Deadliest Catch Deadliest Catch (N) Deadliest Catch Deadliest Catch ’

 50 282 184 ANPL The Zoo ’ The Zoo ’ North Woods Law: Wildside (N) ’ North Woods Law

 51 265 118 A&E (5:30) ››› The Bourne Identity (2002) ’ ››› The Bourne Supremacy (2004) Matt Damon. ’ Pain

 52 258 384 FXM (4:20) ›› Glass (CC) ›› Glass (2019) Bruce Willis, James McAvoy. (CC) (9:45) › Suburbicon (2017) (CC)

 55 269 120 HIST Man vs. History ’ Man vs. History ’ Man vs. History ’ Man vs. History (N) Man vs. History (N)

 57 355 208 CNBC Shark Tank ’ The Profit (N) (CC) The Profit (CC) Shepard Smith The Profit (CC)

 61 254 131 AMC (5:00) ››› Tombstone (1993) Kurt Russell. ›››› Forrest Gump (1994) Tom Hanks, Robin Wright. (CC)

 62 277 196 TRAV Paranormal Ca. Paranormal Ca. Paranormal Ca. Paranormal Caught on Camera (N) (CC)

 66 231 110 FOOD Chopped (CC) Chopped (CC) Chopped (CC) Chopped (CC) Money Hungry (N)

 72 202 200 CNN Cuomo Prime Time Don Lemon Tonight Don Lemon Tonight Anderson Cooper Cuomo Prime Time

 87 312 185 HALL Sun, Sand & Romance (2017) Tricia Helfer. Save the Wedding (2021) Kasey Landoll. Golden Golden

 89 220 159 NBCSN 2020 Tokyo Paralympics Swimming, Track and Field, Wheelchair Basketball, Cycling. (N) (Live)

Sunday Morning August 29, 2021
 F DT D 8 AM 8:30 9 AM 9:30 10 AM 10:30 11 AM 11:30 12 PM 12:30
 4 13 13 KVAL News Nation International Swimming League Naples. (N) Bull Riding

 6 16 16 KMTR Meet the Press (N) Tokyo Paralympics PGA PGA Golf

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB Dinosaur Arthur Rick Steves Fascism in Europe Nature ’ (Part 2 of 2) Great Performances

 9 9 9 KEZI KEZI 9 News AM This Week Rescue Hearts of Free Ent. Outback LLWS

 13 34 34 KLSR Fox News Sunday Matter Greta Rollin’  TV Raw Whacked Cars.TV TMZ (N) ’ (HD)

 10 307 239 WGN-A Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man

 11 23 23 KEVU In Search Snowden Crossfire Ministries Spirit Life 2.0 Ocean Heartland Rollin’  TV Whacked

 12 - 17 CW World In Touch David Mass P. Stone New H2O ROH Wrestling

 24 252 108 LIFE Amazing Jeremiah J. Osteen Paid Prg. Fab Five: The Texas Cheerleader Scandal Killer Cheer Mom (CC)

 26 248 136 FX (7:00) ››› X-Men: Days of Future Past (2014) ’ (CC) ››› Spider-Man: Into the Spider-Verse (2018) ’ (CC)

 27 206 140 ESPN LLWS Home Run Derby Gems High School Football

 28 209 143 ESPN2 SportsCenter (N) U.S. Open Backstory To Be Announced

 29 304 106 TVLAND Golden Golden Golden Golden Golden The Golden Girls ’ Golden Golden Golden

 30 276 197 NGEO The 80’s The 80’s The 80’s The 80’s The ’90s

 31 360 205 FNC MediaBuzz (N) (Live) Fox News Live (N) Fox News Live (N) Fox News Sunday Maria Bartiromo

 32 356 209 MSNBC The Sunday Show Alex Witt Reports Alex Witt Reports Alex Witt Reports Yasmin Vossoughian

 34 291 172 DSNY Big City Big City Big City Big City Ladybug Ladybug Spin (2021) Kerri Medders. ’ Disney’s

 36 249 107 COM Parks Parks Office Office Office Office Office Office Office Office

 37 245 138 TNT NCIS: New Orleans NCIS: New Orleans NCIS: New Orleans ›› Non-Stop (2014, Action) Liam Neeson.

 38 247 139 WTBS George George Seinfeld Seinfeld Seinfeld Seinfeld The Cube The Cube (CC)

 40 244 122 SYFY ›› Deep Impact (1998) Robert Duvall, Tea Leoni. (CC) › Gone in Sixty Seconds (2000) Nicolas Cage. (CC)

 41 273 129 BRAVO Below Deck (CC) Below Deck (CC) Below Deck Below Deck Below Deck

 42 229 112 HGTV Good Bones (CC) Good Bones (CC) Good Bones (CC) Good Bones (CC) Good Bones (CC)

 44 242 105 USA In Touch J. Osteen Chrisley Chrisley Chrisley ››› Harry Potter and the Order of the Phoenix (2007)

 46 280 183 TLC Say Yes, Dress Love-Mama’s Boy Love-Mama’s Boy Love-Mama’s Boy Love-Mama’s Boy

 48 256 132 TCM (8:15) ››› Dr. Jekyll and Mr. Hyde (1941) (10:15) ››› Saratoga Trunk (1945) Gary Cooper. (CC) Gaslight

 49 278 182 TDC It’s How Locations Expedition Unknown Expedition Unknown Expedition Unknown Expedition Unknown

 50 282 184 ANPL Lone Star Law ’ Lone Star Law ’ Louisiana Law ’ Louisiana Law ’ Louisiana Law ’

 51 265 118 A&E Hoarders ’ (CC) Hoarders ’ (CC) Hoarders ’ (CC) Cold Case Files ’ Cold Case Files ’

 52 258 384 FXM ››› Cocoon (1985) Don Ameche. (CC) ›››› Alien (1979) Tom Skerritt. (CC) ›› The Darkest Minds

 55 269 120 HIST Ult. Rides Ult. Rides Ult. Rides Ult. Rides Ult. Rides Ult. Rides Cnt. Cars Cnt. Cars Cnt. Cars Cnt. Cars

 57 355 208 CNBC Paid Prg. Paid Prg. Home Paid Prg. Coin Emeril Paid Prg. Paid Prg. Shark Tank ’

 61 254 131 AMC (7:53) ›› Revenge of the Nerds (1984) (SAP) (9:53) ››› Fast Times at Ridgemont High ›› Sixteen Candles

 62 277 196 TRAV Extreme RVs (CC) Extreme RVs (CC) Extreme RVs (CC) Extreme RVs (CC) Haunted Towns

 66 231 110 FOOD Valerie’s Valerie’s Pioneer Pioneer Pioneer Pioneer Girl-Farm Valerie’s Delicious Delicious

 72 202 200 CNN Reliable Source State-Union Fareed Zakaria GPS CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom

 87 312 185 HALL Reba ’ Reba ’ Reba ’ Reba ’ Autumn in the Vineyard (2016) (CC) (DVS) Daytime Drama

 89 220 159 NBCSN Soccer Premier League Soccer Prem Goal Zone Monster Jam Triathlon

Monday Evening August 30, 2021
 F DT D 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30
 4 13 13 KVAL News Inside Jeopardy! Wheel Neighbor Bob Sheldon United-Al NCIS: Los Angeles

 6 16 16 KMTR News NBC 16 Big Bang Big Bang American Ninja Warrior “National Finals 1” The Wall (N) (CC)

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB Old BBC PBS NewsHour (N) Ken Burns: Hemingway ’ (CC) The Carpenters

 9 9 9 KEZI News News FamFeud ET Bachelor in Paradise (N) ’ (HD) The Ultimate Surfer

 13 34 34 KLSR Hot Hot News at Jdg Judy Hell’s Kitchen (N) House Duncan News Simpsons

 10 307 239 WGN-A NewsNation Prime Banfield (N) (CC) The Donlon Report On Balance NewsNation Prime

 11 23 23 KEVU The 700 Club ’ Drew Barrymore Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU TMZ (N) Holly

 12 - 17 CW Burgers Burgers Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Roswell, NM Republic-Sarah Gold Gold

 24 252 108 LIFE Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Rizzoli & Isles (CC)

 26 248 136 FX (5:00) ››› Mission: Impossible Rogue Nation ›› The Equalizer 2 (2018) Denzel Washington. ’ (CC) Equalizer

 27 206 140 ESPN MLB Baseball MLB Baseball Atlanta Braves at Los Angeles Dodgers. (N) (Live) SportsCenter

 28 209 143 ESPN2 (4:00) Primetime at the U.S. Open (N) (Live) SportsCenter (N) SportsCenter (N) Around Pardon

 29 304 106 TVLAND M*A*S*H M*A*S*H M*A*S*H M*A*S*H Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond

 30 276 197 NGEO 9/11: One Day 9/11: One Day The 80’s The 80’s 9/11 9/11

 31 360 205 FNC Hannity (N) (Live) The Ingraham Angle Gutfeld! (N) (CC) Fox News at Night Tucker Carlson

 32 356 209 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word The 11th Hour Rachel Maddow The Last Word

 34 291 172 DSNY Raven Raven Big City Big City Big City Big City Disney’s Magi Big City Big City

 36 249 107 COM Office Office Office Office Office Office Office Office Office Office

 37 245 138 TNT (5:00) ›› A Knight’s Tale (2001) ››› Doctor Strange (2016) Benedict Cumberbatch. Titans “Donna Troy”

 38 247 139 WTBS Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Fam. Guy American Rick

 40 244 122 SYFY Harry Potter ››› Harry Potter and the Chamber of Secrets (2002) Daniel Radcliffe. (CC) (DVS)

 41 273 129 BRAVO Below Deck Below Deck Below Deck Below Deck ›› London Has Fallen

 42 229 112 HGTV Flip Flip Flip Flip Flip Flip Cheap Cheap Hunters Hunters

 44 242 105 USA Chicago P.D. ’ Chicago P.D. ’ WWE Monday Night RAW (N Same-day Tape) ’ (CC)

 46 280 183 TLC Darcey & Stacey ’ Darcey & Stacey ’ Darcey & Stacey (N) 90 Day: Single Life 90 Day: Single Life

 48 256 132 TCM ›› Footlight Parade ››› Love Me or Leave Me (1955) Doris Day. (9:15) ›››› Yankee Doodle Dandy (1942)

 49 278 182 TDC Street-Memphis Street-Memphis Street-Memphis Getaway Driver (N) Monster Garage (N)

 50 282 184 ANPL Last Frontier Last Frontier Homestead Rescue Homestead Rescue Homestead Rescue

 51 265 118 A&E Hoarders ’ (CC) Hoarders ’ (CC) Hoarders: Coming Clean “Cindy” (N) ’ (10:01) Hoarders ’

 52 258 384 FXM (4:45) ››› Spy (CC) (7:05) ››› Spy (2015) Melissa McCarthy. (CC) Independence Day: Resurgence

 55 269 120 HIST American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers

 57 355 208 CNBC Shark Tank ’ Super Heists (N) Super Heists (CC) Shepard Smith Super Heists (CC)

 61 254 131 AMC (5:30) ›› Con Air (1997) Nicolas Cage. (CC) ››› Tombstone (1993) (SAP) Kurt Russell, Val Kilmer. (CC)

 62 277 196 TRAV Mysteries of the Unknown (CC) Mysteries of the Unknown (N) (CC) Monsters-Myst.

 66 231 110 FOOD Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Ben & Jerry’s Clash Beat Flay Beat Flay

 72 202 200 CNN Cuomo Prime Time Don Lemon Tonight Don Lemon Tonight Anderson Cooper Cuomo Prime Time

 87 312 185 HALL Baby, It’s Cold Inside (2021) Jocelyn Hudon. Falling for Vermont (2017) Julie Gonzalo. Golden Golden

 89 220 159 NBCSN 2020 Tokyo Paralympics Wheelchair Basketball, Cycling, Sitting Volleyball. (N) (Live)

Wednesday Evening September 1, 2021
 F DT D 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30
 4 13 13 KVAL News Inside Jeopardy! Wheel Big Brother (N) House Calls 48 Hours ’ (HD)

 6 16 16 KMTR News NBC 16 Big Bang Big Bang America’s/Talent Family Game Fight! Chicago Fire

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB Journeys BBC PBS NewsHour (N) Nature ’ (CC) (DVS) Willamette Valley Splendor

 9 9 9 KEZI News News FamFeud ET Press Your Luck (N) $100,000 Pyramid Superstar (N)

 13 34 34 KLSR Hot Hot News at Jdg Judy MasterChef (N) ’ (HD) (CC) News Simpsons

 10 307 239 WGN-A NewsNation Prime Banfield (N) (CC) The Donlon Report On Balance NewsNation Prime

 11 23 23 KEVU The 700 Club ’ Drew Barrymore Dateline ’ (CC) Dateline “Jagged” TMZ (N) Holly

 12 - 17 CW Burgers Burgers Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Riverdale (N) ’ In the Dark (N) ’ Gold Gold

 24 252 108 LIFE Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Married at First Sight “Home, Not Alone” Married-Sight

 26 248 136 FX The Divergent Series: Insurgent ›› X-Men: Dark Phoenix (2019) James McAvoy. (CC) Amer. Horror

 27 206 140 ESPN College Football SportsCenter W/Van Pelt SportsCenter (N) SportsCenter (N)

 28 209 143 ESPN2 (4:00) Primetime at the U.S. Open (N) (Live) To Be Announced UFC Unleashed Around Pardon

 29 304 106 TVLAND Andy G. Andy G. Andy G. Andy G. Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond Younger King

 30 276 197 NGEO 9/11: One Day Locked Up Abroad G. Bush: 9/11 New Air Force One Locked Up Abroad

 31 360 205 FNC Hannity (N) (Live) The Ingraham Angle Gutfeld! (N) (CC) Fox News at Night Tucker Carlson

 32 356 209 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word The 11th Hour Rachel Maddow The Last Word

 34 291 172 DSNY Raven Raven Big City Big City Big City Big City Raven Raven Big City Big City

 36 249 107 COM South Pk South Pk South Pk South Pk South Pk South Pk South Pk South Pk Nora South Pk

 37 245 138 TNT (5:45) › Geostorm (2017) Gerard Butler. All Elite Wrestling: Dynamite (CC) › Geostorm (2017)

 38 247 139 WTBS Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Full

 40 244 122 SYFY (5:10) ››› Harry Potter and the Deathly Hallows: Part 1 ››› Harry Potter and the Deathly Hallows: Part 2 (2011)

 41 273 129 BRAVO Below Deck Real Housewives Real Housewives Real Housewives Real Housewives

 42 229 112 HGTV Property Brothers Property Brothers Property Brothers 40 Year 40 Year Hunt Intl Hunt Intl

 44 242 105 USA Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU

 46 280 183 TLC Dr. Pimple Popper Dr. Pimple Popper Dr. Pimple Popper Dr. Pimple Popper Feet-Killing Me

 48 256 132 TCM Barkleys-Brdwy ››› They Died With Their Boots On (1941) Errol Flynn. Guess Who’s Coming to Dinner

 49 278 182 TDC Expedition Unknown Expedition Unknown Expedition Unknown Josh Gates Tonight Expedition Unknown

 50 282 184 ANPL Lone Star Law ’ Lone Star Law ’ Lone Star Law: Uncuffed (N) ’ Law: Uncuff

 51 265 118 A&E Court Court Court Court Court Court Court KIller Neighbor. Neighbor.

 52 258 384 FXM (6:05) ›› The Aftermath (2019) Keira Knightley. (CC) (8:20) ››› A Quiet Place (2018) (10:10) A Quiet Place

 55 269 120 HIST Cnt. Cars Cnt. Cars Cnt. Cars Cnt. Cars Counting Cars ’ (9:02) Counting Cars Counting Cars ’

 57 355 208 CNBC Shark Tank ’ Money Court (N) Money Court (CC) Shepard Smith Money Court (CC)

 61 254 131 AMC (5:00) ›››› Forrest Gump (1994) (CC) ››› Cast Away (2000, Drama) (SAP) Tom Hanks, Helen Hunt. (CC)

 62 277 196 TRAV Mysteries of the Unknown (CC) Mysteries of the Unknown (N) (CC) Bey.- Unknown

 66 231 110 FOOD Guy’s Games Guy’s Games Guy’s Games Guy’s Games Raid the Fridge (N)

 72 202 200 CNN Cuomo Prime Time Don Lemon Tonight Don Lemon Tonight Anderson Cooper Cuomo Prime Time

 87 312 185 HALL Yes, I Do (2018) Jen Lilley. (CC) (DVS) Snowkissed (2021) Jen Lilley. (CC) (DVS) Golden Golden

 89 220 159 NBCSN 2020 Tokyo Paralympics Track and Field, Cycling, Table Tennis, Wheelchair Tennis. (N) (Live)

Sunday Afternoon August 29, 2021
 F DT D 1 PM 1:30 2 PM 2:30 3 PM 3:30 4 PM 4:30 5 PM 5:30
 4 13 13 KVAL NFL Preseason Football Miami Dolphins at Cincinnati Bengals. Disease Silver Edition News

 6 16 16 KMTR PGA Golf Wild Am. MyDest. Attkisson News Football

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB Great Performances Masterpiece 50 Fabulous Agatha and the Truth of Murder (2018) ’ Weekend

 9 9 9 KEZI Little League World Series Sports oh baby! Homeown Copper Jdg Judy News ABC 

 13 34 34 KLSR Access Hollywood ›› Jack & Jill (1998) John Kalangis. Game Bensin Wipeout ’ (CC)

 10 307 239 WGN-A Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man NewsNation Prime NewsNation Prime

 11 23 23 KEVU Frontier Outdoor Mom ’ Paid Prg. Broke Mod Fam Last Man Paid Prg. King Funny 

 12 - 17 CW Seinfeld Paid Prg. ›› Trapped (2002) Charlize Theron. (CC) black-ish black-ish Central Central

 24 252 108 LIFE Killer Cheer Mom (CC) Pom Poms and Payback (2021) Emily Killian. Cheerleader Abduction (2020) Jerni Stewart.

 26 248 136 FX ›› The Amazing Spider-Man 2 (2014) Andrew Garfield. ’ (CC) ››› Spider-Man: Homecoming (2017) ’

 27 206 140 ESPN Football Sports. The Herbies Special Baseball Tonight MLB Baseball: Yankees at Athletics

 28 209 143 ESPN2 (11:00) To Be Announced SC Feat. Heisman TBA CFL Football: Stampeders at Blue Bombers

 29 304 106 TVLAND Golden Golden Golden Golden Golden Golden Golden Golden Golden Golden

 30 276 197 NGEO The ’90s The ’90s The ’90s The ’90s G. Bush: 9/11

 31 360 205 FNC Fox News Live (N) Sunday Show Fox Report Sunday Night Life, Liberty & Levin

 32 356 209 MSNBC Yasmin Vossoughian PoliticsNation (N) American Voices American Voices Mehdi Hasan

 34 291 172 DSNY Disney’s Big City Big City Big City Big City Big City Ladybug Ladybug Princess Protection

 36 249 107 COM Office Office Office Office Office Office › The Waterboy (1998) Adam Sandler. (CC)

 37 245 138 TNT (1:15) ›› Taken 3 (2014) Liam Neeson. (CC) (DVS) ›› The Hitman’s Bodyguard (2017) Ryan Reynolds.

 38 247 139 WTBS MLB Baseball (Taped) (CC) Seinfeld Seinfeld ›› Just Friends

 40 244 122 SYFY (1:05) ››› X-Men (2000, Action) Hugh Jackman. (CC) (3:25) ››› John Wick: Chapter 2 (2017) Keanu Reeves.

 41 273 129 BRAVO Below Deck Below Deck Below Deck Below Deck Below Deck

 42 229 112 HGTV Renovation Island Renovation Island Renovation Island Renovation Island Renovation Island

 44 242 105 USA Harry P ››› Harry Potter and the Half-Blood Prince (2009) Daniel Radcliffe. (CC) (DVS) Harry Potter

 46 280 183 TLC Love-Mama’s Boy Love-Mama’s Boy Love-Mama’s Boy Love-Mama’s Boy 90 Day Fiance

 48 256 132 TCM (12:45) ››› Gaslight (1944) Charles Boyer. ›››› Casablanca (1942) Humphrey Bogart. ›››› Anastasia (CC)

 49 278 182 TDC Expedition Unknown Expedition Unknown Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid “The Death Ledge” ’

 50 282 184 ANPL North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law

 51 265 118 A&E Cold Case Files ’ Cold Case Files ’ KIller KIller The First 48 ’ The First 48 ’

 52 258 384 FXM ›› The Darkest Minds (2:05) ›› Escape Room (2019, Horror) (CC) ›› Ma (2019) Octavia Spencer. (CC)

 55 269 120 HIST Counting Cars ’ Cnt. Cars Cnt. Cars The Machines The Machines The Machines

 57 355 208 CNBC Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’

 61 254 131 AMC ›› Sixteen Candles (1:53) ›››› Forrest Gump (1994) Tom Hanks, Robin Wright. (CC) Enemy of the State

 62 277 196 TRAV Haunted Towns Haunted Towns Haunted Towns Haunted Towns Osbournes- Bel.

 66 231 110 FOOD The Kitchen (CC) Food Paradise (CC) Food Paradise (CC) Food Paradise (CC) Guy’s Games

 72 202 200 CNN CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom History of the Sit

 87 312 185 HALL Daytime Drama Love on Harbor Island (2020) Morgan Kohan. All Summer Long (2019) Autumn Reeser.

 89 220 159 NBCSN Triathlon Premier Down NASCAR Racing MotoGP Race Monster Jam

Saturday Afternoon August 28, 2021
 F DT D 1 PM 1:30 2 PM 2:30 3 PM 3:30 4 PM 4:30 5 PM 5:30
 4 13 13 KVAL (12:00) BIG3 Basketball Teams TBA. (N) Silver Traveler Paid Prg. Edition NCIS: New Orleans

 6 16 16 KMTR PGA Golf MyDest. News NASCAR Cup Series Coke Zero Sugar 400.

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB Carpen Ella Fitzgerald: Just One of Those Things ’ Build a Better Memory Through Science Weekend

 9 9 9 KEZI 2021 Little League World Series Sports Paid Prg. Paid Prg. House News ABC 

 13 34 34 KLSR Football Extra Horse Racing Travers Stakes. MLS MLS Soccer LA Galaxy at Los Angeles FC.

 10 307 239 WGN-A Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man NewsNation Prime NewsNation Prime

 11 23 23 KEVU The Mu Immortals Mom ’ Mike Broke Mod Fam Last Man Paid Prg. King Funny 

 12 - 17 CW Made Paid Prg. ››› Ghost (1990) Patrick Swayze, Demi Moore. (CC) Seinfeld Ninja Warrior

 24 252 108 LIFE The Wrong Ch The Wrong Cheerleader Coach (2020) (CC) Dying to Be a Cheerleader (2020) (CC)

 26 248 136 FX (12:00) ››› Spy (2015) ’ (CC) ››› Spider-Man: Into the Spider-Verse (2018) ’ (CC) X-Men: Days

 27 206 140 ESPN (12:30) College Football Hawaii at UCLA. (N) (Live) Scores College Football

 28 209 143 ESPN2 High School Football High School Football Pace Academy (Ga.) at Rabun County (Ga.).

 29 304 106 TVLAND Rose. Rose. (2:15) Roseanne ’ Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose.

 30 276 197 NGEO Drugs, Inc.: The Fix Drugs, Inc.: The Fix A Smuggler A Smuggler A Smuggler

 31 360 205 FNC Fox News Live (N) Saturday Show Fox Report Life, Liberty & Levin Watters’ World (N)

 32 356 209 MSNBC Yasmin Vossoughian PoliticsNation (N) American Voices American Voices Week-Johnson

 34 291 172 DSNY Miraculous: Ladybug Sydney Sydney Jessie ’ Jessie ’ Jessie ’ Big City Big City Big City

 36 249 107 COM Office Office Office Office Office Office Office Office Office Office

 37 245 138 TNT ››› 300 (2006) Gerard Butler. (CC) (DVS) ›› 300: Rise of an Empire (2014) (CC) (DVS) ›› Man of Steel

 38 247 139 WTBS ›› Rampage (2018) Dwayne Johnson. (3:15) ›› San Andreas (2015, Action) Dwayne Johnson. The Meg

 40 244 122 SYFY (11:30) ›› Robin Hood (2010) ›› Fast & Furious (2009) Vin Diesel. (CC) ››› John Wick (2014, Action)

 41 273 129 BRAVO (12:30) › What Happens in Vegas ››› Bridesmaids (2011) Kristen Wiig, Maya Rudolph. (CC) Proposal

 42 229 112 HGTV Home Town Home Town Home Town (CC) Home Town Home Town

 44 242 105 USA (12:24) ››› Harry Potter and the Sorcerer’s Stone (2001) (CC) (DVS) Harry Potter and the Chamber of Secrets

 46 280 183 TLC 90 Day: Other 90 Day: Other 90 Day: Other 90 Day: Other 90 Day: Other

 48 256 132 TCM (12:15) Cat Ballou (2:15) ››› The Dirty Dozen (1967, War) Lee Marvin. (CC) (DVS) ››› Point Blank (CC)

 49 278 182 TDC Expedition Unknown Expedition Unknown Expedition Unknown Expedition Unknown Expedition Unknown

 50 282 184 ANPL The Zoo ’ The Zoo ’ The Zoo ’ The Zoo ’ The Zoo ’

 51 265 118 A&E (12:00) ›› Den of Thieves (2018) ’ (CC) ››› The Bourne Identity (2002) Matt Damon. ’ (CC) Bourne Su

 52 258 384 FXM Three Billboards Outside ›› Mamma Mia! Here We Go Again (2018) (CC) (4:50) ›› Passengers

 55 269 120 HIST Pawn Pawn Pawn Pawn Pawn Stars ’ Pawn Stars ’ Pawn Stars ’

 57 355 208 CNBC Undercover Boss ’ Undercover Boss ’ Undercover Boss ’ Undercover Boss ’ Shark Tank ’

 61 254 131 AMC Two Men ››› Back to School (1986) (SAP) (CC) ››› Animal House (1978) (SAP) John Belushi. (CC)

 62 277 196 TRAV Paranormal Ca. Paranormal Ca. Paranormal Ca. Paranormal Ca. Most Terrifying

 66 231 110 FOOD Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners

 72 202 200 CNN CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom

 87 312 185 HALL My One & Only (2019) Pascale Hutton. Love, Take Two (2019) Heather Hemmens. Moonlight in Vermont

 89 220 159 NBCSN Motorcycle Race Chase (N) (CC) NASCAR NASCAR Track and Field Diamond League. (CC)
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